The Corporation has declared the Promoter as the successful bidder under the 

scheme for the aforesaid plot and has issuedan Allotment Letter dated 22/01/2019 bearing 

reference no. 2664/1000113 subject to the terms and conditions contained therein.  

E. Upon payment of entire lease premium of Rs. 25,74,30,745.12/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crores 

Seventy Four Lacs Thirty Thousand Seven Hundred and Forty Five and Twelve Paise Only) for 

the said Plot, the Corporationhas entered into Agreement to Lease dated 21/05/2019 with the 

Promoter containing the terms and conditions for the grant of License to develop the said Plot. 

The Agreement to Lease dated 21/05/2019was registered with Office of Sub-Registrar of

[...]

public authority, on account of change of user of the said unit by the Allottee/s other than 

specified in this agreement. 

Parking Spaces: 

19.1 The Promoter has represented to the Allottee that the said Residential Cum Commercial Project 

shall comprise of 106 [One Hundred and Six] number of car parking spaces including Stack 

parking spaces and 10 [Ten] visitor car parkings. In addition to the above there are 47 [Forty 

Seven] two wheeler parking.   

19.2  The Allottee has informed the Promoter that he/ she has requested the Promoter to allot 1 [One]